Mpunor — LLindppapHUK HAa eKOHOMCKMU U reorpacgCcKku 30HU

Appendix — Economic and Geographical Zones

COOPHKUHA CONTENT

E1l - EBPONA E1 - EUROPE
F1- A®PUKA F1 - AFRICA
Al - AMEPUKA Al - AMERICA
S1-A3UJA S1-ASIA

01 - ABCTPAJ/INIA, OKEAHUJA U MONAPHU

OBJIACTH
B6 - EBPOMNCKA YHUIA - 27

D6 - 3SEMJU HAABOP O/1 EBPOINCKA YHUIA - 27

I8 - EBPO 30HA - 19 (10 2022)
19 - EBPO 30HA - 20

J8 - 3EMJU HAABOP O/ EBPO 30HA —-19 (A0 2022)

J9 - 3EMJN HAABOP O EBPO 30HA - 20

C5 - 3EMJU KAHOUAOATU 3A BO EY (AL, ME, MK,

RS, TR) (4,0 2022)

C6 - 3EMJU KAHOUAOATU 3A BO EY (AL, MD, ME,

MK, RS, TR, UA)
E7 - LEHTPAZIHA U UCTOYHA EBPONA

P6 - OPTAHU3ALIUJA 3A EKOHOMCKA COPABOTKA

W PA3BOJ (OECD)

O1 - AUSTRALIA, OCEANIA & POLAR
REGIONS

B6 - EUROPEAN UNION - 27

D6 - EXTRA EUROPEAN UNION -27

I8 - EURO AREA — 19 (UNTIL 2022)

19 - EURO AREA - 20

J8 - EXTRA EURO AREA - 19 (UNTIL 2022)
J9 - EXTRA EURO AREA - 20

C5 - CANDIDATE COUNTRIES (AL, ME, MK,
RS, TR) (UNTIL 2022)

C6 - CANDIDATE COUNTRIES (AL, MD, ME,
MK, RS, TR, UA)

E7 - CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE

P6 - ORGANIZATION FOR ECONOMIC
COOPERATION AND DEVELOPMENT
(OECD)



E1l- EBpona

E1l - EUROPE

Anda 2 koa WWndpa 3emja Country

Alpha 2 code Code

AT 040 Asctpuja AUSTRIA

BE 056 ' benruja BELGIUM

BG 100 ' byrapvja BULGARIA

CY 196 | Kunap CYPRUS

Cz 203 | Penybnuka Yelwka CZECHIA

DE 276 | l'epmaHuja GERMANY

DK 208 | JaHcka DENMARK

EE 233  EcTOHMja ESTONIA

ES 724 | WnaHwja SPAIN

FI 246 | OuHCKa FINLAND

FR 250 | ®paHumja FRANCE

GB 826 A ObeanHeTo Kpanctso UNITED KINGDOM
GR 300  pumja GREECE

HR 191 XpsaTtcka CROATIA

HU 348 | YHrapuja HUNGARY

IE 372  Wpcka IRELAND

IT 380 Wtanuvja ITALY

LT 440 | JlutBaHuja LITHUANIA

LU 442 | Jlykcembypr LUXEMBOURG
LV 428 | JlatBuja LATVIA

MT 470 Manta MALTA

NL 528 | XonaHauja NETHERLANDS
PL 616 [loncka POLAND

PT 620 lNopTtyranuja PORTUGAL

RO 642 PomaHuja ROMANIA

SE 752  llseacka SWEDEN

SI 705  CnoseHuja SLOVENIA

SK 703 | Cnosauka SLOVAKIA

CH 756 | WBajuapuja SWITZERLAND
IS 352  WcnaHa ICELAND

LI 438 | JInxTeHwTajH LIECHTENSTEIN
NO 578 | Hopselwka NORWAY

AD 020 ' AHpopa ANDORRA

AL 008 ' AnbaHuja ALBANIA

BA 070 ' bocHa 1 XepuerosuHa BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
BY 112 | benopycuja BELARUS

FO 234 | ®apcku OcTposu FAROE ISLANDS



GG 831 TlepHcu GUERNSEY

GI 292 T'vbpanTtap GIBRALTAR

IM 833 | OctpoBoT MeH (YoBeuku ISLE OF MAN
OctpoB)

JE 832 | Llepcu JERSEY

MD 498 | Monpasuja MOLDOVA, REPUBLIC OF

MK 807 @ CesepHa MakepnoHuja NORTH MACEDONIA

RU 643  Pycka ®epepaumja RUSSIAN FEDERATION

SM 674 CaH MapwvHo SAN MARINO

TR 792  Typuuja TURKEY

UA 804  YkpawuHa UKRAINE

VA 336 Cseta Cronuua (BatukaH rpag | HOLY SEE (VATICAN CITY
Apxasa) STATE)

ME 499 | LpHa lNopa MONTENEGRO

RS 688 Cpbuja SERBIA

XK 900 KocoBo Kosovo

MC 492 | MoHako Monaco

YU 890 CP Jyrocnasuja (ao 2006) SR Yugoslavia (until 2006)

4A NHcTuTYyunn Ha EBponckaTa European Union Institutions
yHU1ja (CO nckny4ok Ha ELIB n (excl. ECB and ESM)
EMC)

4F EBponcka ueHTpanHa 6aHka European Central Bank (ECB)
(ELIB)

4S EBponcku MexaHu3aMm 3a European Stability Mechanism
crabunHoct (EMC) (ESM)

F1 - Adpuka

F1 - AFRICA

Anda 2 koa WWndpa 3emja Country

Alpha 2 code Code

Dz 012 | Amxwup ALGERIA

EG 818  Eruner EGYPT

LY 434 | Jlnbucka Apancka Llamaxupuja | LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA

MA 504 | Mapoko MOROCCO

TN 788  TyHuc TUNISIA

AO 024 ' AHrona ANGOLA

BF 854 BypkuHa ®aco BURKINA FASO

BI 108 | bypyHau BURUNDI

BJ 204  beHuH BENIN

BW 072 bougaHa BOTSWANA

CD 180 | Oemokpatcka Penybnuka KoHro | CONGO, THE DEMOCRATIC

REPUBLIC OF THE



CF

CG
CI
CM
cv
DJ
ER
ET
GA
GH
GM
GN
GQ
GW
IO

KE
KM
LR
LS
MG
ML
MR
MU
MW
Mz
NA
NE
NG
RW
SC
SD
SH
SL
SN
SO
SS
ST
Sz
TD
TG
TZ

UG

140

178
384
120
132
262
232
231
266
288
270
324
226
624
086

404
174
430
426
450
466
478
480
454
508
516
562
566
646
690
729
654
694
686
706
728
678
748
148
768
834

800

LleHTpanHoadpukaHcka
Penybnuka
KoHro

bperot Ha CnoHoBaTta Kocka
KamepyH
3eneHopTtckn OcTpoBu
LInbytun

Eputpeja

Etnonuja

raboH

laHa

Fambuja

'BMHEja
EkBaTopujanHa 'BMHEja
'BMHEja - brucao
bputaHcka TepuTtopuja Ha
NHancknot OkeaH
KeHuja

KoMopoc

Jinbepuija

JlecoTo

Maparackap

Manu

MaBpuTaHuja
MaBpuunyc

Manasu

Mo3amMbuk

Hamubuja

Hurep

Hurepuja

PyaHga

Cejwenu

CynaH

CeHT EneHa

Cvepa JleoHe

CeHeran

Comanvja

JyxeH CygaH

Cao Tome u lMpuHumne
CeasuneHg

Yan

Toro

Ob6eaunHeTta Penybnuka
TaH3aHuja
YraHga

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

CONGO

COTE D'IVOIRE
CAMEROON
CAPE VERDE
DJIBOUTI
ERITREA
ETHIOPIA
GABON

GHANA
GAMBIA
GUINEA
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU

BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN
TERRITORY
KENYA

COMOROS
LIBERIA
LESOTHO
MADAGASCAR
MALI
MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MALAWI
MOZAMBIQUE
NAMIBIA
NIGER
NIGERIA
RWANDA
SEYCHELLES
SUDAN

SAINT HELENA
SIERRA LEONE
SENEGAL
SOMALIA
SOUTH SUDAN
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SWAZILAND
CHAD

TOGO

TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA



ZA 710 | JyxHa Adpuka SOUTH AFRICA

ZM 894 3ambuja ZAMBIA

ZW 716  3nmbabee ZIMBABWE

Al - AmepuKa

Al - AMERICA

Anda 2 koa Wundpa 3emja Country

Alpha 2 code Code

CA 124 | KaHaga CANADA

us 840 CoeanHeTn AMEpUKaHCKK UNITED STATES

[p>xasu

GL 304 l'peHnana GREENLAND

AG 028 | AHTurea u bapbyna ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

Al 660 = AHrsuna ANGUILLA

AW 533  Apy6a ARUBA

BB 052 ' Bap6agoc BARBADOS

BM 060 Bepmyam BERMUDA

BQ 535  BoHep, CeHT EBCTatHj 1 Caba BONAIRE,SAINT EUSTATIUS
AND SABA

BS 044 Baxamu BAHAMAS

Bz 084 benuze BELIZE

CR 188  Koctapuka COSTA RICA

Cu 192 | Kyb6a CUBA

Ccw 531 | Kypakao CURACAO

DM 212 | JoMnHuKa DOMINICA

DO 214  [JoMuHuKaHcka Penybnuka DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

GD 308 | I'peHapa GRENADA

GT 320 [BatemMana GUATEMALA

HN 340 XoHaypac HONDURAS

HT 332 | XauTtu HAITI

M 388 | Jamajka JAMAICA

KN 659  CeHT Kutc n HeBuc SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

KY 136 | KajMaHcku Octposu CAYMAN ISLANDS

LC 662 CeHT Jlyumja SAINT LUCIA

MS 500 | MoHcepaTt MONTSERRAT

MX 484 | Mekcuko MEXICO

NI 558 Hukaparsa NICARAGUA

PA 591 | NaHama PANAMA

sv 222 | En Cansagop EL SALVADOR

SX 534

CeHT MapTuH

SINT MAARTEN (DUTCH
PART)



TC 796

T 780
vC 670
VG 092
VI 850
AR 032
BO 068
BR 076
CL 152
co 170
EC 218
FK 238
GY 328
PE 604
PY 600
SR 740
V) ¢ 858
VE 862

AN 530

JT 396

OctposuTe Typkc 1 Kankoc
TpuHuaag n Tobaro
CeHT BuHCeHT 1 ['peHagnHu

bputaHcku JesctBeHn OcTpoBu

[JesctBenn Octposu Ha CAL
ApreHTuHa

bonueuja

Bpazun

Yune

Konymbuja

ExkBagop

®onknanackm OcTposu
(ManBwuHw)

MjaHa

MNepy

MNaparsaj

CypviHam

Ypyreaj

BeHeuyena

Xonanackun AHtunm (ao 2012)

LloHcToH Octpos (fo 2006)

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

SAINT VINCENT AND THE
GRENADINES
VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

VIRGIN ISLANDS, U. S.
ARGENTINA

BOLIVIA

BRAZIL

CHILE

COLOMBIA

ECUADOR

FALKLAND ISLANDS
(MALVINAS)
GUYANA

PERU
PARAGUAY
SURINAME
URUGUAY
VENEZUELA

NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
(until 2012)

JOHNSTON ISLANDS (until
2006)

S1 - Asunja

S1 - ASIA

Anda 2 koa Wudpa 3emja Country

Alpha 2 code Code

AM 051  Epmenuja ARMENIA

AZ 031 AsepbejiiaH AZERBAIJAN

GE 268 | py3nja GEORGIA

IL 376 | U3spaen ISRAEL

JO 400 | JopaaH JORDAN

LB 422 | JlnbaH LEBANON

PS 275 | OkynupaHa MNanectnHcka PALESTINIAN TERRITORY,
Teputopuija OCCUPIED

SY 760 @ Cwupucka Apancka Penybnuka SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC

AE 784 O6eanHeTn Apancku EMupatu UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

BH 048 ' BaxpewH BAHRAIN

IQ 368 Wpak IRAQ

KW 414 | KyBajT KUWAIT



oM
QA
SA
YE
AF
BD
BN
BT
CN
HK
1D
IN
IR
P
KG
KH
KP

KR
Kz
LA

LK
MM
MN
MO
MV
MY
NP
PK
PH
SG
TH
T)
TL
™

uz
VN

512
634
682
887
004
050
096
064
156
344
360
356
364
392
417
116
408

410
398
418

144
104
496
446
462
458
524
586
608
702
764
762
626
795
158
860
704

OmaH

KaTap

Cayaucka Apabuja
JemeH

ABraHucraH
baHrnapew
BpyHen Japycanam
bytaH

KuHa

XOHr KoHr
NHpooHe3nja
NHamja

Ncnamcka Penybnuvka UpaH
JanoHuja
KuprucraH
KamboLia

Jemokpatcka HapoaHa
Penybnuka Kopeja
Penybnuka Kopeja

KazaxcTtaH

HapogHa [JemokpaTtcka
Peny6nuka Jlaoc
LWpw JlaHka

MwujaHmap
MoHronumja
Makao
Manansu
Maneswnja
Henan
MakucTaH
OnAnnnHKn
CuHranyp
TajnaHg
TaumkncTaH
Tumop - Jlecte
TypKMeHuWCTaH
KuHecka lNposuHUMja TajBaH
Y36ekncraH
BuetHam

OMAN

QATAR

SAUDI ARABIA
YEMEN
AFGHANISTAN
BANGLADESH

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
BHUTAN

CHINA

HONG KONG
INDONESIA

INDIA

IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF
JAPAN

KYRGYZSTAN
CAMBODIA

KOREA, DEMOCRATIC
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

KAZAKHSTAN

LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLIC
SRI LANKA

MYANMAR
MONGOLIA
MACAO
MALDIVES
MALAYSIA
NEPAL
PAKISTAN
PHILIPPINES
SINGAPORE
THAILAND
TAJIKISTAN
TIMOR-LESTE
TURKMENISTAN
TAIWAN, PROVINCE OF CHINA
UZBEKISTAN
VIET NAM



O1 — AscTpanuja, OKeaHwnja u NMonapHu obnactm
O1 - AUSTRALIA, OCEANIA & POLAR REGIONS

Anda 2 koa
Alpha 2 code
AU

FJ
FM

KI
MH
MP

NC
NR
NZ
PF
PG
PN
PW
SB
TO
v
VU
WF
ws
cC
cX
HM

NF
AS
GU
UM

CK
NU
TK
AQ
BV
GS

TF

Wndpa
Code

036
242
583

296
584
580

540
520
554
258
598
612
585
090
776
798
548
876
882
166
162
334

574
016
316
581

184
570
772
010
074
239

260

3eMja

AscTpanuja

duimn

®epepanHu [pxxasu Ha
MukpoHesuja
Knpnbatu

Mapuwanckn OCTpoBm
CeBepHun MapwujaHckm OCTpoBM

Hoea KanenoHwuja

Haypy

Hos 3enaHg

®paHuycka MNonuHesnja
Manya Hosa 'BMHEja
MNuTkampH

Manay

ConomoHcku OcTposu

ToHra

Tysany

BaHyaTty

Bonuc n dytyHa

Camoa

Kokocosu (KenuHr) Octposu
BoxxukeH OcTpoB
OcTtposuTte Xepa n MekaoHana

OctposoT Hopdonk
AmepukaHcka Camoa

lyam

Manun Opaaneyernn OCTpoBM,

CAL

Kykosu OcTpoBu

Huye

Tokenay

AHTapKTUK

OcTtpoBoT byBe

JyxHa Llopuvja n JyxHn
Cenasunukn OcTposu
®paHuycku Jy>xkHu Teputopun

Country

AUSTRALIA
FIJI

MICRONESIA, FEDERATED
STATES OF
KIRIBATI

MARSHALL ISLANDS

NORTHERN MARIANA
ISLANDS
NEW CALEDONIA

NAURU

NEW ZEALAND
FRENCH POLYNESIA
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PITCAIRN

PALAU

SOLOMON ISLANDS
TONGA

TUVALU

VANUATU

WALLIS AND FUTUNA
SAMOA

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
CHRISTMAS ISLAND

HEARD ISLAND AND
MCDONALD ISLANDS
NORFOLK ISLAND

AMERICAN SAMOA
GUAM

UNITED STATES MINOR
OUTLYING ISLANDS
COOK ISLANDS

NIUE

TOKELAU

ANTARCTICA

BOUVET ISLAND

SOUTH GEORGIA AND THE
SOUTH SANDWICH ISLANDS
FRENCH SOUTHERN
TERRITORIES



B6 - EBponcKa YHuja - 27
B6 - European Union - 27

Anda 2 koa
Alpha 2 code
BE

BG
Ccz
DK
DE
EE
1E
GR
ES
FR
HR
IT
cYy
LV
LT
LU
HU
MT
NL
AT
PL
PT
RO
SI
SK
FI
SE
MC
4A

4F
4s

B0O9

LWndpa
Code

056
100
203
208
276
233
372
300
724
250
191
380
196
428
440
442
348
470
528
040
616
620
642
705
703
246
752
492

3eMja

Benruvja
byrapwuja
Penybnuka Yeluka
JaHcka
epmaHuja
EctoHuja
Wpcka
Mpumja
LLInaHnja
®paHuwmja
XpBaTcka
NTannja
Kunap
JlaTBuja
JlnTBaHuja
Jlykcembypr
YHrapuja
ManTta
XonaHauja
ABcTpuja
MNoncka
MNopTyranuja
PomaHuja
CnoseHuja
CnoBauka
®duHcka
LliBeacka
MoHako

NHcTuTyunn Ha EBponckaTa
yHuja (co ncknyyok Ha ELLB n
EMC)

EBponcka ueHTpanHa baHka
(ELB)

EBponcku mexaHu3am 3a
crabunHoct (EMC)

EY - HepacnpeneneHo

Country

BELGIUM
BULGARIA
CZECHIA
DENMARK
GERMANY
ESTONIA
IRELAND
GREECE
SPAIN
FRANCE
CROATIA
ITALY
CYPRUS
LATVIA
LITHUANIA
LUXEMBOURG
HUNGARY
MALTA
NETHERLANDS
AUSTRIA
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
SLOVENIA
SLOVAKIA
FINLAND
SWEDEN
Monaco

European Union Institutions
(excl. ECB and ESM)

European Central Bank (ECB)
European Stability Mechanism

(ESM)
Intra EU non allocated



D6 - 3emju Hagsop oa EBponcka YHuja — 27
D6 - Extra European Union -27

Anda 2 koa
Alpha 2 code
CH

IS
LI
NO
AD
AL
BA
BY
FO
GB
GG
GI
IM

JE
MD
MK
RU
SM
TR
UA
VA

ME
RS
XK
CA
Uus

GL
AG
AI
AW
BB
BM

BQ

BS
Bz
CR
Ccu

Wndpa
Code

756
352
438
578
020
008
070
112
234
826
831
292
833

832
498
807
643
674
792
804
336

499
688
900
124
840

304
028
660
533
052
060
535

044
084
188
192

3eMja

LLiBajuapuja

WNcnaHg

JInxTeHwTajH
Hopselwlka

AHpopa

AnbaHuja

bocHa n XepueroBuHa
Benopycuja

®apckm OcTposu
O6eanHeTo Kpancteo
epHcK

MmbpanTap

OcTpoBoT MeH (YoBeuku
OctpoB)

Llepcn

Mongasuja

CeBepHa MakepoHuja
Pycka ®enepauunija
CaH MapuHo

Typuvja

YKpaunHa

Ceeta Cronuua (BaTukaH rpaa
ApXaBa)

LipHa Nopa

Cpbuija

Kocoso

KaHaga

CoeanHeTn AMepuKaHCKu
[p>xaBu
peHnaHa

AHTUrBa n bapbyana

AHreBuna

Apyba

bapbanoc

bepmyaun

boHep, CeHT EBCcTaTnj n Caba

bBaxamu
benuze
KocTrapuka
Ky6a

Country

SWITZERLAND
ICELAND
LIECHTENSTEIN
NORWAY
ANDORRA
ALBANIA

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
BELARUS

FAROE ISLANDS
UNITED KINGDOM
GUERNSEY
GIBRALTAR

ISLE OF MAN

JERSEY

MOLDOVA, REPUBLIC OF
NORTH MACEDONIA
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
SAN MARINO

TURKEY

UKRAINE

HOLY SEE (VATICAN CITY
STATE)
MONTENEGRO

SERBIA

Kosovo

CANADA
UNITED STATES

GREENLAND

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA
ANGUILLA

ARUBA

BARBADOS

BERMUDA

BONAIRE,SAINT EUSTATIUS
AND SABA
BAHAMAS

BELIZE
COSTA RICA
CUBA



cw
DM
DO
GD
GT
HN
HT
JM
KN

LC
MS
MX
NI
PA
sv
SX
TC

VC

VG
VI

AR
BO
BR
CL
co
EC
FK

GY
PE
PY
SR
V) 4
VE
Dz
EG
LY
MA
TN
AO
BF
BI

531
212
214
308
320
340
332
388
659
136
662
500
484
558
591
222
534
796
780
670

092
850
032
068
076
152
170
218
238

328
604
600
740
858
862
012
818
434
504
788
024
854
108

Kypakao

JJOMWHKKa

[loMuHuKaHcKa Penybnuvka
peHana

'BaTeMana

XoHaypac

XanTu

Jamajka

CeHT Kutc 1 Heeuc
KajmaHcku Octposu

CeHT Jlyunja

MoHcepaT

Mekcunko

Hukaparsea

MNaHama

En Cansagop

CeHT MapTuH

OctposuTe Typkc 1 Kankoc
TpuvHnagag v Tobaro

CeHT BuHCeHT u NpeHaanHu

bputaHckm JesctBeHn OcTpoBu
[esctBeHn Octposu Ha CAL]
ApreHTnHa

bonuewnja

bpasun

Ynne

Konymbuja

ExBagop

®onknaHackm OcTposu
(ManBwuHu)

vjaHa

Mepy

MNaparsaj

CypuvHam

Ypyreaj

BeHeuyena

Anmxup

Ervner

JInbucka Apancka Llamaxupuja
Mapoko

TyHUC

AHrona

BypkuHa ®aco

BypyHau

CURACAO
DOMINICA

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
GRENADA

GUATEMALA

HONDURAS

HAITI

JAMAICA

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
CAYMAN ISLANDS

SAINT LUCIA

MONTSERRAT

MEXICO

NICARAGUA

PANAMA

EL SALVADOR

SINT MAARTEN (DUTCH PART)
TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

SAINT VINCENT AND THE
GRENADINES
VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

VIRGIN ISLANDS, U. S.
ARGENTINA

BOLIVIA

BRAZIL

CHILE

COLOMBIA

ECUADOR

FALKLAND ISLANDS
(MALVINAS)
GUYANA

PERU
PARAGUAY
SURINAME
URUGUAY
VENEZUELA
ALGERIA
EGYPT

LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA
MOROCCO
TUNISIA
ANGOLA
BURKINA FASO
BURUNDI



BJ
BW
cD

CF

CG
CI
CM
cv
DJ
ER
ET
GA
GH
GM
GN
GQ
GW
I0

KE
KM
LR
LS
MG
ML
MR
MU
MW
Mz
NA
NE
NG
RW
SC
SD
SH
SL
SN
SO
SS
ST
Y 4
TD

204
072
180

140

178
384
120
132
262
232
231
266
288
270
324
226
624
086

404
174
430
426
450
466
478
480
454
508
516
562
566
646
690
729
654
694
686
706
728
678
748
148

beHnH
bouBaHa
[demokpatcka Penybnuka KoHro

LileHTpanHoadpukaHcka
Penybnuka
KoHro

bperot Ha CnoHoBaTa Kocka
KamepyH
3eneHopTtckn OcTpoBu
LInbytn

Eputpeja

Etvonuja

raboH

laHa

Fambuja

BUHE]ja
ExkBaTopwujanHa 'BuHeja
'BUHE]ja - bucao
BputaHcka Teputopuja Ha
Nranckmnot OkeaH
KeHuja

Komopoc

Jinbepuija

JlecoTo

Maparackap

Manu

MaspuTaHuja
Maspuunyc

Manasu

Mo3amMbuk

Hamnbuja

Hurep

Hurepwja

PyaHga

Cejwenn

CynaH

CeHT EneHa

Cuepa JleoHe
CeHeran

Comanuvja

JyxeH CygaH

Cao Tome n lMpuHunne
CeasuneHg

Yan

BENIN
BOTSWANA

CONGO, THE DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLIC OF THE
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

CONGO

COTE D'IVOIRE
CAMEROON
CAPE VERDE
DJIBOUTI
ERITREA
ETHIOPIA
GABON

GHANA
GAMBIA
GUINEA
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU

BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN
TERRITORY
KENYA

COMOROS
LIBERIA
LESOTHO
MADAGASCAR
MALI
MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MALAWI
MOZAMBIQUE
NAMIBIA
NIGER
NIGERIA
RWANDA
SEYCHELLES
SUDAN

SAINT HELENA
SIERRA LEONE
SENEGAL
SOMALIA
SOUTH SUDAN
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SWAZILAND
CHAD



TG
TZ

UG
ZA
ZM
ZW
AU
FJ
FM

KI
MH
MP

NC
NR
NZ
PF
PG
PN
PW
SB
TO

VU
WF
WS
CC
CX
HM

NF
AS
GU
UM

CK
NU
TK
AQ
BV
GS

TF

768
834

800
710
894
716
036
242
583

296
584
580

540
520
554
258
598
612
585
090
776
798
548
876
882
166
162
334

574
016
316
581

184
570
772
010
074
239

260

Toro

O6eanHeta Penybnuka
TaH3aHuja

YraHga

JyxHa Adpuka
3ambuja

3umbabee

ABcCTpanvja

dun

®epepanHn pxasn Ha
MwuKpoHe3uja
Knpnbatu

Mapuwancku OcTposu
CesepHn MapujaHckm OcTpoBsu

Hosa KanenoHuja

Haypy

HoB 3enaHg

®paHuycka NonuHesuja
MNanya HoBa 'BMHEja
MNuTkampH

Manay

ConomMoHckn OcTpoBu

ToHra

Tysany

BaHyaTty

Bonuc n ®dytyHa

Camoa

Kokocosu (KenuHr) Octposu
BoxxukeH OcTpoB
OcTtposuTte Xepa n MekaoHana

OctpoBoT Hopdonk
AmepukaHcka Camoa

Myam

Manu OppanedeHun OcTposy,
CAL

Kykosu OcTpoBu

Huye

Tokenay

AHTApKTUK

OctpoBoT byse

JyxHa Llopiinja n JyxHu
CeHpggunykn OcTpoBu
®paHuycku Jy>kHn TepuTtopum

TOGO

TANZANIA, UNITED REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SOUTH AFRICA
ZAMBIA
ZIMBABWE
AUSTRALIA
FIJI

MICRONESIA, FEDERATED
STATES OF
KIRIBATI

MARSHALL ISLANDS

NORTHERN MARIANA
ISLANDS
NEW CALEDONIA

NAURU

NEW ZEALAND
FRENCH POLYNESIA
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PITCAIRN

PALAU

SOLOMON ISLANDS
TONGA

TUVALU

VANUATU

WALLIS AND FUTUNA
SAMOA

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
CHRISTMAS ISLAND

HEARD ISLAND AND
MCDONALD ISLANDS
NORFOLK ISLAND

AMERICAN SAMOA
GUAM

UNITED STATES MINOR
OUTLYING ISLANDS
COOK ISLANDS

NIUE

TOKELAU
ANTARCTICA
BOUVET ISLAND

SOUTH GEORGIA AND THE
SOUTH SANDWICH ISLANDS
FRENCH SOUTHERN
TERRITORIES



AM
AZ
GE
IL
JO
LB
PS

SY
AE
BH

IQ

oM
QA
SA
YE
AF
BD
BN
BT
CN
HK
ID
IN
IR
P
KG
KH
KP

KR
Kz
LA

LK
MM
MN
MO
MV
MY
NP
PK
PH
SG

051
031
268
376
400
422
275

760
784
048
368
414
512
634
682
887
004
050
096
064
156
344
360
356
364
392
417
116
408

410
398
418

144
104
496
446
462
458
524
586
608
702

EpmeHnja

AzepbejliaH

py3unja

N3paen

JopaaH

JInbaH

OkynupaHa lManecTnHcka
Teputopuija

Cupucka Apancka Penybnuka
O6eanHeTn Apanckn Emmpatu
baxpenH

Wpak

KyBajT

OmaH

Katap

Cayancka Apabuja

JemeH

ABraHucTaH

baHrnagew

bpyHeun Japycanam

byTtaH

KuHa

XoHr KoHr

NHaoHe3nja

NHounja

WNcnamcka Peny6nuka WpaH
Janonuja

KuprucraH

Kamboua

[eMokpatcka HapoaHa
Penybnuka Kopeja
Penybnuka Kopeja

KasaxcrtaH

HapogHa [JemokpaTtcka
Peny6bnuka Jlaoc
LWpwn JlaHka

MwjaHmMap
MoHronuja
Makao
Mangusu
Manesuja
Henan
MNakucTaH
OunmnnHn
CvHranyp

ARMENIA
AZERBAIJAN
GEORGIA
ISRAEL
JORDAN
LEBANON

PALESTINIAN TERRITORY,
OCCUPIED
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
BAHRAIN

IRAQ

KUWAIT

OMAN

QATAR

SAUDI ARABIA

YEMEN

AFGHANISTAN
BANGLADESH

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
BHUTAN

CHINA

HONG KONG
INDONESIA

INDIA

IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF
JAPAN

KYRGYZSTAN
CAMBODIA

KOREA, DEMOCRATIC
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

KAZAKHSTAN

LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLIC
SRI LANKA

MYANMAR
MONGOLIA
MACAO
MALDIVES
MALAYSIA
NEPAL
PAKISTAN
PHILIPPINES
SINGAPORE



TH
1)
TL
™

uz
VN
YU
AN

JT

9A

D09

764
762
626
795
158
860
704
890
530

396

TajnaHg
TaumkncTaH
Tumop - Jlecte
TYpPKMEHUCTaH

KuHecka NpoBuHumnja TajBaH

Y36ekucTtaH
BueTtHam
CP Jyrocnasuja (o 2006)

XonaHackmn AHTunm (go 2012)

LloHcToH Octpos (ao 2006)

MeryHapoaHu opraHusaumm (co
NCKYYOK Ha EY MHCTUTYUMK)

Haasop oa EY -
HepacrnpeaeneHo

|8 - EBpo 30Ha — 19 (po0 2022)
|18 - Euro Area — 19 (until 2022)

THAILAND
TAJIKISTAN
TIMOR-LESTE
TURKMENISTAN

TAIWAN, PROVINCE OF CHINA

UZBEKISTAN

VIET NAM

SR Yugoslavia (until 2006)
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
(until 2012)

JOHNSTON ISLANDS (until
2006)

International Organisations
(excl. EU Inst.)

Extra EU not allocated

Anda 2 koa
Alpha 2 code

BE
DE
EE
1E
GR
ES
FR
IT
cYy
LV
LT
LU
MT
NL
AT
PT
SI
SK
FI
MC

Wndpa
Code

056
276
233
372
300
724
250
380
196
428
440
442
470
528
040
620
705
703
246
492

3emMja

benruvja
epmaHuja
EcToHuja
Npcka
pumja
LLnaHuja
®paHuumja
WTanuja
Kunap
JlaTtBuja
JlnTBaHuja
Jlykcembypr
ManTta
XonaHauija
ABcTpuja
MopTyranuja
CnoBseHuja
CnoBauka
®uHcka
MoHako

Country

BELGIUM
GERMANY
ESTONIA
IRELAND
GREECE
SPAIN
FRANCE
ITALY
CYPRUS
LATVIA
LITHUANIA
LUXEMBOURG
MALTA
NETHERLANDS
AUSTRIA
PORTUGAL
SLOVENIA
SLOVAKIA
FINLAND
Monaco



4F EBponcka ueHTpanHa 6aHka

(ELB)

4W EBponcku ¢oHA 3a puHaHCKCKa
cTabunHoct

4S EBponckn MexaHu3am 3a
crabunHoct (EMC)

u29 EBpo 30Ha - HepacnpeaeneHo

|19 - EBpO 30Ha - 20
|9 - Euro Area - 20

European Central Bank (ECB)

European Financial Stability
Facility

European Stability Mechanism
(ESM)

Intra Euro Area non allocated

Anda 2 koa Wndpa 3emja
Alpha 2 code Code

BE 056 ' benruja

DE 276 | [epMaHuja

EE 233 | EcTOHM]a

IE 372  Wpcka

GR 300  Tpuuja

ES 724 | WnaHwvja

FR 250 | ®paHumja

IT 380  Wtanuja

CcY 196 | Kunap

LV 428 | latBunja

LT 440 | JlutBaHwuja

LU 442 | Jlykcembypr

MT 470  ManTta

NL 528 | XonaHguja

AT 040  AscTtpuja

PT 620 lopTtyranuja

SI 705 | CnoseHwuja

SK 703 | CnoBauka

FI 246 = O®wuHcka

MC 492 | MoHako

HR 191 | XpsaTcka

4F EBponcka ueHTpanHa 6aHka
(ELIB)

4W EBponcku ¢oHz 3a mHaHCMCKa
crabunHocT

4S EBponckn MexaHu3aMm 3a

crabunHoct (EMC)
u29 EBpoO 30Ha - HepacnpeneneHo

Country

BELGIUM
GERMANY
ESTONIA
IRELAND
GREECE
SPAIN
FRANCE
ITALY
CYPRUS
LATVIA
LITHUANIA
LUXEMBOURG
MALTA
NETHERLANDS
AUSTRIA
PORTUGAL
SLOVENIA
SLOVAKIA
FINLAND
Monaco
CROATIA
European Central Bank (ECB)

European Financial Stability
Facility

European Stability Mechanism
(ESM)

Intra Euro Area non allocated



J8 - 3emjn HapBop oa EBpo 3oHa — 19 (a0 2022)
J8 - Extra Euro Area — 19 (until 2022)

Anda 2 koa
Alpha 2 code
DK

SE
BG
Ccz
HR
HU
PL
RO
4A

D6
BO9
Uu29

Wndpa
Code
208

752
100
203
191
348
616
642

3eMja

[aHcka

LLiBeacka
byrapwuja
Penybnuka Yeluka
XpBaTcka
YHrapuja

MNoncka

PomMaHuja

NHcTuTyunn Ha EBponckaTa
yHuja (co nckny4ok Ha ELB u
EMC)

3emjn Haasop oa EY - 27

EY - HepacnpegeneHo

EBpo 30Ha - HepacnpeaeneHo

J9 - 3emjn HagBop oa EBpo 3oHa - 20
JO - Extra Euro Area - 20

Country

DENMARK
SWEDEN
BULGARIA
CZECHIA
CROATIA
HUNGARY
POLAND
ROMANIA

European Union Institutions
(excl. ECB and ESM)

EXTRA EU 27
Intra EU non allocated
Intra Euro Area non allocated

Anda 2 koa
Alpha 2 code
DK

SE

BG
Ccz
HU
PL

RO
4A

D6
B0O9
U29

Wndpa
Code
208

752
100
203
348
616
642

3eMja

[aHcka

LliBeacka
byrapwuja
Penybnuka Yeluka
YHrapuja

MNMoncka

PomaHuja

NHCcTuTYyunn Ha EBponckaTa
yHuja (co ncknyyok Ha ELLB n
EMC)

3emju Hagsop of EY - 27

EY - HepacnpegeneHo

EBpo 30Ha - HepacnpeaeneHo

Country

DENMARK
SWEDEN
BULGARIA
CZECHIA
HUNGARY
POLAND
ROMANIA

European Union Institutions
(excl. ECB and ESM)

EXTRA EU 27
Intra EU non allocated
Intra Euro Area non allocated



C5 - 3emjn kaHanaaTth 3a Bo EY (AL, ME, MK, RS, TR) (a0 2022)
C5 - Candidate countries (AL, ME, MK, RS, TR) (until 2022)

Anda 2 koa Wndpa
Alpha 2 code Code

AL 008
ME 499
MK 807
RS 688
TR 792

3eMja

AnbaHuja

LipHa lNopa

CeBepHa MakefoHuja
Cpbwuija

Typuuja

Country

ALBANIA
MONTENEGRO
NORTH MACEDONIA
SERBIA

TURKEY

C6 - 3emjun KaHanaath 3a Bo EY (AL, MD, ME, MK, RS, TR, UA)
C6 - Candidate countries (AL, MD, ME, MK, RS, TR, UA)

Anda 2 koa WWndpa 3emja Country

Alpha 2 code Code

AL 008 | AnbaHuja ALBANIA

MD 498 ' Monpaswuja MOLDOVA, REPUBLIC OF
ME 499 ' LpHa lNopa MONTENEGRO

MK 807 @ CeBepHa MakepnoHuja NORTH MACEDONIA

RS 688 ' Cpbuja SERBIA

TR 792  Typuuja TURKEY

UA 804  YkpawuHa UKRAINE

E7 - LUeHTpanHa n NctouHa EBpona

E7 - Central and Eastern Europe

Anda 2 koa Wndpa 3emja Country

Alpha 2 code Code

AL 008 ' AnbaHuja ALBANIA

BA 070 ' bocHa u XepuerosmHa BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
MK 807 @ CeBepHa MakepnoHuja NORTH MACEDONIA

ME 499 ' LpHa lNopa MONTENEGRO

RS 688 Cpbuja SERBIA

XK 900 ' KocoBso KOSOVO

YU 890 ' CP Jyrocnaswuja (ao 2006) SR Yugoslavia (until 2006)



P6 - OpraHun3aumja 3a eKOHOMCKa copaboTKa u pa3soj (OECD)
P6 - Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)

Anda 2 koa Wncdpa 3emja Country
Alpha 2 code Code

AT 040  AscTtpuja AUSTRIA

AU 036 @ Asctpanuja AUSTRALIA
BE 056 ' benruja BELGIUM

CA 124  KaHapga CANADA

CH 756 | LWBajuapuja SWITZERLAND
CL 152  Yune CHILE

co 170 KonyMbuja COLOMBIA

Ccz 203 | Penybnuka Yewka CZECHIA

DE 276 | l'epmaHuvja GERMANY

DK 208 | JaHcka DENMARK

EE 233 | EcToHuja ESTONIA

ES 724  lWnaHwja SPAIN

FI 246 | OuHCKa FINLAND

FR 250 | ®paHumja FRANCE

GB 826 ' ObeanHeTo Kpanctso UNITED KINGDOM
GR 300  pumja GREECE

LT 440 | JluTBaHuja LITHUANIA

LU 442 | Jlykcembypr LUXEMBOURG
LV 428 | latBunja LATVIA

HU 348 VYHrapuja HUNGARY

IE 372  Wpcka IRELAND

IL 376  W3paen ISRAEL

IS 352  Wcnang ICELAND

IT 380 MWtanuvja ITALY

JP 392 JanoHuja JAPAN

KR 410 | Penybnuka Kopeja KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
MX 484 | Mekcuko MEXICO

NL 528 | XonaHauja NETHERLANDS
NO 578 | Hopseluka NORWAY

Nz 554 | Hos 3enaHp NEW ZEALAND
PL 616 T[loncka POLAND

PT 620 Toptyranuja PORTUGAL

SE 752 | WBeacka SWEDEN

SI 705 | Cnosenwuja SLOVENIA

SK 703 | Cnosauka SLOVAKIA

TR 792  Typuumja TURKEY

us 840 = CoeamHeTn AMepUKaHCKu UNITED STATES

[p>xxasu



